details of the security provided to the lenders / by the | Sical Logistics Limited 

borrowers for such loan or in case outstanding loans 

lent to a party or borrowed from a party become | Nature of the loan: 

material on a cumulative basis Unsecured 

Amount of loan: 

Up to an amount of Rs. 11,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Eleven crores only) in one or more tranches 

Date of execution of this addendum to loan 
agreement: 
July 26, 2025 

Amount outstanding as on the date of execution of 

the loan agreement: 
Rs. 11,00,00,000/- 

Details of the security provided, if any: 
Not applicable, as it is an unsecured loan